

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 66 of 2019

=====

ASIAN TUBES LIMITED THROUGH ANIL AGRAVAL
Versus
GOYAL ENTERPRISE

=====

Appearance:

MR VIVEK B GUPTA(5611) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2
MS.C.M.SHAH APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 01/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

Heard. **ADMIT.**

The formal service of notice of admission is waived by learned APP for and on behalf of the respondent-State.

Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand only)each be issued against the private respondents- accused.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

Manoj