

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 66 of 2019

=====

ASIAN TUBES LIMITED THROUGH ANIL AGRAVAL
Versus
GOYAL ENTERPRISE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TATTVAM K PATEL(5455) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
NON BAILABLE WARRANT SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MS. CHETNA SHAH, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 29/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates appearing for the respective parties under instructions submit that the parties are ready to explore to the possibilities of settlement through mediation and the matter be referred to the Mediation Center, High Court of Gujarat.

In view of the above submission, the matter is referred to the Mediation Center, Gujarat High Court to be placed matter before a trained mediator and to ensure that all efforts are made for amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties.

The Parties shall appear before the Mediation Center, High Court of Gujarat on 03-10-2025 at 04:00 pm.

List this matter after the report of Mediator, Gujarat High Court, is received, on 04-11-2025.

Learned advocate Mr. S.M.Patel submits that he has already filed his appearance, however, his name does not reflect in the cause-title.

Registry to do the needful and reflect the name of Mr. S.M.Patel in the cause-title on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VVM